DEED OF TRUST _Page_ 1398 7.1.0.47 28.4014 GRANTORS, DOWALD L. HIGFIGUER and NORCEA J. HIGFIGWER, husband and wife

 \sim E Ξ :5 3 9 E herewith convey to Transamerica Title Insurance Company, Trustee, in trust with power of sale, for EQUITABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, an Oregon corporation, Beneficiary, 1300 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97201, the following described real property in the County of KlausiaTH , State of OrdEGUN

Lot 5 in Block 41 of BUERA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLANATH FALLS, Klumoth County, **.26**3) Oregon.

with all interests, rights and privileges now or hereafter belonging to or used in connection with the above-described premises and with all improvements, fixtures, furnishings, flora, appliances and apparatus of any nature now or hereafter attached to, adapted to, located on or used in connection with the aforesaid premises, together with all interest therein that Grantors may hereafter acquire, all of the foregoing to constitute the trust property hereunder. This conveyance is to secure the Grantors' obligations and liabilities hereunder, all of which shall be deemed covenants, and the payment of \$ 17,100.00 and such additional sums as are evi-denced by a certain promissory note of even date herewith signed by Grantors and payable to Beneficiary in 348 equal monthly payments commencing with Jenuary 20, 1973; and the due date of the last such monthly payment shall be the date of maturity of this trust deed. Grantors covenant for the benefit of the Beneficiary that they are owners in fee simple of the trust property and entitled to

monthly payments commencing with January 20, 1973 ; and the due date of the last such monthly payment shall be the date of maturity of this trust deed. Grantors covenant for the benefit of the Beneficiary that they are owners in fee simple of the trust property and entitled to possession thereof; that they have the right to convey the same; that it is free from encumbrances; that they will keep the same free from all encumbrances; that they will warrant and defend the same forever against all claims and demands whatsoever; that the said property, if located in the state of Washington, is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes, or, if located in the state of Oregon, does not exceed three acres; that they will pay said note according to the terms thereof; that they will yay all real property taxes and assessments levied or assessed against the property at least ten (10) days before tie due date thereof, or of any for onstruction or to be constructed thereon within six (6) months from the date hereof; that they will keep all improvements in good repair and continuously insured against fire and other hazards in amounts and with companies satisfactory to Beneficiary, all policies of insurance, with premiums paid and with mortgage clause in favor of Beneficiary attached, to be delivered to Beneficiary, and the same, and all its expenditures therefor shall draw interest until repaid at the rate of then Beneficiary as additional security for the indebtedness hereby secured. Should Grantors fail to keep any of the Covenants hereby, then Beneficiary as distoring are its option may sue to collect all or any part of the aforementioned expenditures without affecting its rights of foreclosure or ficiary at its option may sue to collect all or any part of the aforementioned expenditures without affecting its rights of foreclosure or is ale hereunder at any future time; in any such action Grantors agree to gaul custs and a reasonable stormey's leasility hereunder ficiary at its option may sue to collect alll

1

.

shall at Benchiciary's election become immediately due, without notice. Benchiciary may impose a reasonable service charge for revis-ing its records to reflect any change of ownership. Grantors hereby expressly assign to Beneficiary all rents and revenues from the property and hereby assign any leases now authorize and empower Beneficiary or Trustee, either prior to, upon, or subsequent to commencement of foreclosure proceedings, and without affecting or restricting the right to foreclose, without notice to Grantors, and acting through Beneficiary's or Trustee's agents, attorneys, employees or a receiver appointed by a court (to which appointment Grantors herewith consent), and without re-agent of the adequacy of the security, the solvency of the Grantors or the presence or danger of waste, loss or destruction, to take ex-gard to the adequacy of the security, the solvency of the Grantors or the presence or danger of waste, loss or destruction, to take ex-clusive possession of the property and control and manage the same as it may deem prudent; to sue for and/or collect and receive all operating expenses, to retain or pay reasonable charges for managing the property, to pay Beneficiary sums due upon the debt any overplus so collected to the person or persons Beneficiary may deem to be lawfully entitled thereto. Time is material and of the essence hereof, and if default be made in the payment of the debt hereby secured or any install-ment thereof, or in the performance of any other covenant hereof, or if a proceeding under any bankrupty, receivership or insolv-ency law be instituted by or against any of the Grantors, or if any of the Grantors make an assignment for the benefit of creditors, then in such case, all unpaid sums hereby secured, including any prepayment charges payable under the terms of the promissory note secured hereby, shall at Beneficiary's election become immediately due and payable without notice; and in addition Beneficiary may apply such sums, or any part thereof, held by it in trust to

139824 rey's fees, and (2)

A.D. 19 72.

5 .

بما ال

. 4	1014	. · · · ·		to (1) the expenses of sale, including	Trustee's and attorney	's fees, and (2)
ð -		to evenise of po	wer of sale, shall be applied	to (1) the expenses of ane, may law.		and there	nt

2

pursuant to exercise of power of sale, shall be applied to (1) the expenses of sale, including Trustee's and attorney's fees, and (2)
 May award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to the property or any part thereof and the proceeds of any sale or agreement in lieu of such condemnation are herewith assigned to Benchicary, which may apply the same as provided above for fire insurance proceeds.
 Grantors agree to pay expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by Benchicary or Trustee in collecting delinity and the event of any measures taken in condemnation or partial deed or in any suit or proceedings in which Benchicary defends or protect its security hereunder, or in which Benchicary is a party and the property or any part thereof is the subject matter defends or protect its security hereunder, or in which Benchicary is a party and the property or any measures taken in connection with a sale or intended sale pursuant to the power granted hereunder, Grantors agree to pay to Benchicary all costs and expenses and a reasonable sum as attorney's fees, including fees on appeal, and further agree to pay to the property, consent to the making of a map or plat thereof, join in granting an easement thereon er join in any exitent approach.
 Mat any time, without liability therefor and without notice, upon written direction of Benchicary and without affecting the liability of any part of the property, consent to the making of a map or plat thereof, join in granting an easement thereon er join in any exitent approximation of any agreement.
 Meither the exercise, the failure to exercise or the waiver of any right or option granted Benchicary or this provision, the a waiver of any continuing or future default, any notice of default, any other right or remedy of Benchicary hercunder shall constitute a waiver of any continuing or future default, any notice of default, any other of default. All rights and remedies

С 2	cenefit of all successors in interest of the Beneficiary. The a and this trust deed shall be construed to effect as far as possi		
	or words	a 1 . a	

Dated this	5th	, day of		Houdel	1 1112; 12-6-72
	ESS OF GRANTO			Donald	Lichton
342 Califo	stREET			Norma J	hightower
·	STREET	7601			
Klemath Fel Cuy	Lis, Oregon 97	STATE			
	DID TO CON	·) ·			
	DREGON	\$ ss.			
County of 1	KLAMATH	day of Dec	. 19'	72 , before me, a N	otary Public in and
On this	6	day of a	DONALD L. HIGHTOW	ER and NORMA J	. HIGE IOWER,
or said county ar	nd state, personally a	day of <i>Quee</i> appeared the within named 1			
usband and	wile	ntical individuals described in nd voluntarily.	and who executed the wi	thin instrument and a	icknowledged to me
vho are known t	o me to be the iden	itical individuals described in	and who executed the	1 to show W	ritten
nat they execute	d the same freely an	nd voluntarily. I have hereunto set my hand	and official seat the 7	•	
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	I have hereaster	\mathcal{O}	E. Wits	
			Bonald	E. Nilts	
	(7		Notary Public for Oreg	son/ (
SEAL]	10		Notary Public for Oreg	1/11/26	
<i>ಷ್</i> /್ US\ 1 ೧೪				/	
V. A.		REQUEST FOR FU	LL RECONVEYANCE		
39. S OF	MEDICA TITLE I			foregoing trust deed	You hereby are di-
TO: TRANSA	MERICA III Co	al owner and holder of all inc	iebteaness secured by the	pursuant to statute, t	o cancel all evidences
The und	vent to you of any su	INSURANCE COMPANY, al owner and holder of all ind ums owing to you under the t ist deed (which trust deed an	d the note secured thereb	y are delivered to you	herewith) and to re
of indebtedness	secured by said tru	al owner and holder of all int ums owing to you under the t ist deed (which trust deed an rantors designated by the term	as of said trust deed the e	state now held by you	under the survey
CONVEY, WILLIOU				Done	Griaty
DATED:			Equitable Savings & Lo	an Association, Dene	icial j
					Vice President
					VICC I resident
					Assistant Secretary
	· .				
		بر بر ب	د ۲		
8	B.	l for uy of	ed in gages	rder puty	
	TION	ived for day of 72, at	orded in lortgages id.	.ecorder Deputy	
F	Stantor SIATION Leficiary	ss. eccived for day of 1972 at	recorded in f Mortgages fixed.	k-Recorder T Deputy	ö
TS	Grantor SOCIATION Beneficiary	ss. as received for day of 1972 at	and recorded in d of Mortgages y affixed.	Clerk-Recorder Taking Deputy	ö
UST	R Grantor ISSOCIATION Beneficiary	ss. It was received for day of 19.72., at	f., and recorded in cord of Mortgages unty affixed.	try Clerk-Recorder	ö
RUST	N ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	ss. nent was received for day of 1972 at	P.M., and recorded in Record of Mortgages f county affixed.	ounty Clerk-Recorder	ö
o7 FRUST	et ux Grantor DAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	ss. trument was received for day of	B2. Record of Mortgages 1 of county affixed.	County Clerk-Recorder	ö
TRUST	& et ux Grantor LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	ss. instrument was received for a	ock P .M., and recorded in 3982 . Record of Mortgages seal of county affixed.	County Clerk-Recorder	ö
1598-07	er & et ux Grantor S&LOANASSOCIATION Beneficiary	n ss. ath strument was received for 5th 1972., at	o'clock P. M., and recorded in e. 13982 . Record of Mortgages nd seal of county affixed.	County Clerk-Recorder	ö
OF TRUST	over & et ux Grantor IGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	gon nath ithin instrument w	o'clock P. M., and recorded in o'clock P. M., and recorded in 	Deputy Clerk-Recorder	ö
) OF TRUST	ch tower & et ux Grantor VINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	gon nath ithin instrument w	o'clock P. M., and recorded in n page. 13982 . Record of Mortgages hand and seal of county affixed.	ILARS County Clerk-Recorder	ter recording please mail to: quitable Savings 00 S.W. Sixth Avenue
• •	Hehtover & et ux Grantor SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	gon nath ithin instrument w	o'clock. P.M., and recorded in on page. 13982 . Record of Mortgages ity. my hand and seal of county affixed.	MILARS County Clerk-Recorder	ter recording please mail to: quitable Savings 00 S.W. Sixth Avenue
• •	. Hightover & et ux Grantor ESAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	Oregon Klænath _{hat} the within instrument w	 o'clock. P.M., and recorded in 72. on page. 13982. Record of Mortgages ounty. ss my hand and seal of county affixed. 	D. MILNE. County Clerk-Recorder	ter recording please mail to: quitable Savings 00 S.W. Sixth Avenue
10-21- JED	Le. Hightover & et ux Grantor IBLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	Oregon Klænath _{hat} the within instrument w	7.	. D. MILNE. County Clerk Re Lillie Muntala	After recording please mail to: Equitable Savings 1300 S.W. Sixth Avenue
10-21- JED	14 L. Hightover & et ux Grantor TABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	Oregon Klænath _{hat} the within instrument w	1.1.1. and recorded in a.1.7., or page. 1.3982. Record of Mortgages said County. Writness my hand and seal of county affixed.	. D. MILNE. County Clerk Re Lillie Muntala	ter recording please mail to: quitable Savings 00 S.W. Sixth Avenue
10-21-	11. Hightover & et ux Grantor IUTABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	Oregon Klænath _{hat} the within instrument w	3.1.1.7. , or clock P. M., and recorded in book M72 on page 13982 . Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of county affixed.	. D. MILNE. County Clerk Re Lillie Muntala	After recording please mail to: Equitable Savings 1300 S.W. Sixth Avenue
• •	Donald L. Hightover & et ux Grantor EQUITABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	egon Lanath vithin instrument w	31.17. , or page. 13982 . Record of Mortgages book. M72 . on page. 13982 . Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of county affixed.	. D. MILNE. County Clerk Re Lillie Muntala	After recording please mail to: Equitable Savings 1300 S.W. Sixth Avenue

Charles Cold Son allow

B" Main 1 ۴ 1.1.

14.5